Nicole Budine (Wyo. Bar No. 8-6571) Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 Fax: (307) 777-3542 nicole.budine@wyo.gov

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDER ISSUED TO ANDREAS PETROLEUM. 516 ANDERSON STREET BIG TIMBER, MT 59011

Docket No. 6050-20

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Nicole Budine, Assistant Attorney General of the Wyoming Attorney General's Office, withdraws her appearance as the attorney of record for the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality in the above-titled matter. The Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality will continue to be represented by Chris Brown with the Wyoming Attorney General's Office who is filing an Entry of Appearance contemporaneously with this Motion to Withdraw.

Respectfully submitted this 3° day of February 2023.

Nicole Budine (Wyo. Bar No. 8-6571) Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 Fax: (307) 777-3542 nicole.budine@wyo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing upon the persons

listed below, this 16 day of February, 2023, addressed as follows:

Via Mail & Electronic Mail to <u>dshields@wpdn.net</u> David E. Shields Williams, Porter, Day and Neville, PC 159 N. Wolcott St., Suite 400 PO Box 10700 Casper, WY 82602

Via Mail & Electronic Mail to <u>rbaron@fbmjlaw.com</u> Richard S. Baron Foley Baron Metzger & Juip PLLC 3877 Six Mile Road, Suite 300 Livonia, MI 48152

Via Mail & Electronic Mail <u>wwmercer@hollandhart.com</u> William Mercer PO Box 639 Billings, MT 59103-063

Via Mail & Electronic Mail <u>mhdolphay@hollandhart.com</u> Matthew Dolphay PO Box 639 Billings, MT 59103-063

Via Interagency Mail John Corra, Chairman Wyoming Environmental Quality Council 122 West 25th Street Room E423A, Herschler Building, 4th Floor Cheyenne WY 82002

Via Interagency Mail Todd Parfitt, Director Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality 200 W. 17th Street, 4th Floor Cheyenne WY 82002

Danielle Burnside, Paralegal State of Wyoming - Attorney General